



MEDICAL BOARD OF CALIFORNIA

Protecting consumers by advancing high quality, safe medical care.

Executive Office

2005 Evergreen Street, Suite 1200
Sacramento, CA 95815-5401
Phone: (916) 263-2382
Fax: (916) 263-2944
www.mbc.ca.gov

Governor Edmund G. Brown Jr., State of California | Business, Consumer Services and Housing Agency | Department of Consumer Affairs

October 23, 2018

Mohammad Rafiq Khayali, M.D.
395 N. San Jacinto, Ste. A
Hemet, CA 92343

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. A29943
Case No. 800-2017-036803

Public Letter of Reprimand

An investigation by the Medical Board of California revealed that you prescribed controlled substances to two employees without performing an appropriate prior examination and did not monitor the patients; and aided and abetted in the unlicensed practice of medicine by allowing an employee to authorize medications refills.

These actions constitute a violation of Business and Professions Code sections 2242 - prescribing without an appropriate prior medical examination and medical indication, 2234(c) - repeated negligent acts, and 2264 - aiding and abetting unlicensed practice.

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233, you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California.

Kimberly Kirchmeyer
Executive Director